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List of pre-registered participants –  Pre-Solicitation Conference 
(383-07-01) – February 13, 2007, in Colombo, Sri Lanka  
 
 
1 ACDI/VOCA (1 participant) 
 
Don Taylor  
ACDI/VOCA  
D-45, Jan Path, Shyam Nagar,  
Jaipur 302 019 India  
dmtaylor@gmedindia.org  
Tel. No: +91-9899544309  
Fax No: 0141-2297403 
 
 
2 AED ( 4 participants) 
 
Chanya Charles, Washington, DC. 
Academy for Educational Development (AED) 
1825 Connecticut Ave. NW 
Washington, DC 20009-5721 
Phone: 202-464-3752 
Fax: 202-884-8491 
email: ccharles@aed.org  
 
2) Matthew Pietz, Washington, DC. (202)884-8702, fax (202)884-8442. 
email: mpietz@aed.org  
 
3) Kim DeRidder, Sri Lanka (94-11) 266-5763,  fax 273-3364. email 
kderidder@smtp.aed.org  
 
4) Upali Amarasinghe, Sri Lanka (94-11) 266-5763, fax 273-3364. email 
uamarasinghe@smtp.aed.org  
 
 
3. AIDS DEVELOPMENT (2 participants) 
 
Cecilia Ciepiela, President 
AIS Development, LLC 
248 Highway 150 
PO Box 416 
Arroyo Seco, NM  87514 
Cecilia@ais-development.com
T: 505-776-2227 
F 505-776-2520 
www.ais-development.com  

mailto:Cecilia@ais-development.com
http://www.ais-development.com/
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Anwar Kaelin, Associate 
AIS Development, LLC 
248 Highway 150 
PO Box 416 
Arroyo Seco, NM  87514 
T: 505-776-2227 
F 505-776-2520 
 
4. ARD Inc. (6 participants) 
 
Dawn Traut       
159 Bank Street, Suite 300 
P.O. Box 1397 
Burlington, Vermont 05401 
Telephone: 802-658-3890 
Fax: 802-658-4247 
email: dtraut@ardinc.com
  
Rhys Payne 
159 Bank Street, Suite 300 
P.O. Box 1397 
Burlington, Vermont 05402 
Telephone: 802-658-3890 
Fax: 802-658-4247 
email: rpayne@ardinc.com
  
David Smith 
c/o ARD, Inc.  
Sri Lanka Anti-Corruption Program 
410/115 Bauddhaloka Mawatha 
Colombo 7 
Sri Lanka 
Tel:  (94-11) 268-2406. 
 email:  david@ard-acp.com
  
David Timberman 
Jalan Patra Kuningan XI, no. 9 
Kuningan, Jakarta, Indonesia 
Telephone: 6281380002-4597 
email:  dgtimber@aol.com
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:dtraut@ardinc.com
mailto:rpayne@ardinc.com
mailto:david@ard-acp.com
mailto:dgtimber@aol.com
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Ms. Minari Fernando 
ARD Inc.  
Anti-Corruption Program 
410/115 Bauddhaloka Mawatha 
Colombo 7 
Sri Lanka 
minari@ard-acp.com
tel: 94-11-267-9227 (or9228) (94-11) 268-2406 
 
Sumadhu Weerawarne 
ARD Inc.  
Anti-Corruption Program 
410/115 Bauddhaloka Mawatha 
Colombo 7 
Sri Lanka 
sumadhuw@yahoo.com
 
 
5. ASIA FOUNDATION (3 participants) 
 
Mr. Nilan Fernando 
Country Representative 
THE ASIA FOUNDATION 
3/1a Rajakeeiya Mawatha 
Colombo 7 
Sri Lanka 
Telephone Numbers:  94-11-2698356   
Facsimile Number: 94-11-2698358 
nfernando@sl.asiafound.org         
 
Ms. Dinesha de Silva 
Deputy Country Representative 
ddesilva@sl.asiafound.org
 
Ms. Alix Yule 
Chief of Party – TALG Project 
 ayule@sl.asiafound.org
                               
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:minari@ard-acp.com
mailto:sumadhuw@yahoo.com
mailto:nfernando@sl.asiafound.org
mailto:ddesilva@sl.asiafound.org
mailto:ayule@sl.asiafound.org
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6. BANKWORLD INC. (1 participant) 
 
 
Bankworld Inc. 
8500 Leesburg Pike 
Vienna, VA 22182 USA 
BBhargava@BankworldInc.com 
703-749-5300 
703-749-5305 (Fax) 
 
7. CASALS AND ASSOCIATES  (1 participant) 
 
David Cohen, Vice President of International Programs  
Program Development & Research Assistant 
Casals & Associates, Inc. 
1199 North Fairfax Street, Third Floor 
Alexandria, VA 22314 - USA 
e-mail: dcohen@casals.com
Phone: 703-920-1234  
Fax: 703-920-5750   
 

8. CHEMONICS INTERNATIONAL (2 participants) 

Khursheed Choksy 
Director 
Chemonics International Inc. 
1717 H Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
KChoksy@chemonics.com
Phone: 202-775-6926 
Fax: 202-955-3400 
 
Rachael Pierotti 
Manager 
Chemonics International Inc. 
1717 H Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
RPierotti@chemonics.com  
Phone: 202-955-3424 
Fax: 202-955-3400         
 
9. CHF INTERNATIONAL (1 participant) 
 
Glenn C. Moller, Sri Lanka Country Director  
8601 Georgia Ave. Suite 800 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 

mailto:dcohen@casals.com
mailto:KChoksy@chemonics.com
mailto:RPierotti@chemonics.com
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Sri Lanka 
#74 Lauries Rd. 
Colombo 4 
Sri Lanka 
Phone:   +94 (777) 269281 
Fax:  +94 (11) 2598472 
e-mail: glenn_moiller@yahoo.com 
 
 
10. CREATIVE ASSOCIATES INTERNATIONAL (1 participant) 
 
Mark H. Bidus 
Vice President and Director, Business Development 
Creative Associates International, Inc. 
5301 Wisconsin Ave., NW, Suite 700 
Washington, D.C.  20015 
Tel. (202) 772-0512 
Fax  (202) 363-1468 
e-mail:  markb@caii.com 
www.caii.com 
 
11. DAI (5 participants) 
 
Bruce Spake  
Development Alternatives Inc.  
7600 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 200  
Bethesda, Maryland 20814 USA  
bruce_spake@dai.com  
T:301-771-7600  
F:301-771-7777  
 
Jeremy Kanthor  
Development Alternatives Inc.  
7600 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 200  
Bethesda, Maryland 20814 USA  
jeremy_kanthor@dai.com  
T:301-771-7600  
F: 301-771-7777  
 
James Grall  
Development Alternatives Inc.  
7600 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 200 
Bethesda, Maryland 20814 USA  
e-MAIL: james_grall@dai.com  
T:  301-771-7600          
F:  301-771-7777  
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Ben Cooper  
Development Alternatives Inc.  
7600 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 200  
Bethesda, Maryland 20814 USA  
ben_cooper@dai.com  
T:301-771-7600  
F:301-771-7777  
 
Laurie Pierce  
Development Alternatives Inc.  
7600 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 200  
Bethesda, Maryland 20814 USA  
Papedette@aol.com 
 
12. DEVELOPMENT INNOVATIONS GROUP  (1 participant) 
 
Thea Anderson 
Development Innovations Group (DIG) 
010 Wayne Avenue, Suite 800, Silver Spring, MD 20910 USA 
tanderson@developinnovations.com
Tel #:                +301 565 0080 
Fax #:               +301 565 0081 
 
13. EML LIMITED  (3 participants) 
 
Mr. Avanthi Jayatialke  
Dr. Manitha Weerasuriya 
Mr. A. Subakaran 
  
Environment and Management  Lanka (Private) Limited 
68  Davidson Road, Colombo 4, Sri Lanka 
E mail:   jayantha@emlconsultants.com, info@emlconsultants.com  
Telephone:  94 11 5535880  
FAX : 94 11 5535877 
 
 
14. EQUAL ACCESS  (1 participant) 
 
Mr. Michele Bradform 
Equal Access Nepal 
Pulchowk, Lalitpur 
Tel: +977 1 555 0961, 554 1320 x 207 
Cell: 9851077217 
Fax: + 977 1 553 3433 
www.equalaccess.org
 

mailto:tanderson@developinnovations.com
mailto:jayantha@emlconsultants.com
mailto:info@emlconsultants.com
http://www.equalaccess.org/
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15. FAMILY HEALTH INTERNATIONAL (1 participant) 
 
Bill Pritchard  
Associate Director, Resource Development  
Family Health International (FHI)  
Asia Pacific Regional Office (APRO)  
19th Floor, Tower 3, Sindhorn Building  
Wireless Rd  
Bangkok 10330  
Thailand  
Tel:  +66-2-263-2300  
Fax: +66-2-263-2114 

            e-mail: wpritchard@fhibkk.org  
 

 
16. FSVC (1 participant)  
 
Edward T. Sia 
Country Director 
Financial Services Volunteer Corps 
703 Manish Seacroft 
Shirley Rajan Road 
Bandra West, Mumbai 
Maharastra, India 400050 
email: esia@fsvc.org
tel: +91-98-33192498 
fax: +91-44-28279208. 
 
 
17. ICMA (2 participants) 
 
Jami Sachs Spykerman 
International City/County Management Association (ICMA) 
Chiang Mai, Thailand 
Cell Phone: (66-85) 7066120 
Jsachs@ICMA.org 
 
Jon Bormet 
ICMA 
202.962.3508 (office) 
202.413.3852 (cell) 
202.547.3345 (home) 
 
 
18. IESC (1 participant) 
 

mailto:esia@fsvc.org
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David Hartingh  
International Executive Service Corps (IESC)  
901 15th St NW, Suite 1010  
Washington DC, 20005  
Email:  dhartingh@iesc.org  
Phone: (202)589-2606  
Fax:    (202)326-0289 
 
Mr. Sujeewa De Alwis 
International Executive Service Corps (IESC)  
901 15th St NW, Suite 1010  
Washington DC, 20005  
Email:          dhartingh@iesc.org  
Phone:    (202)589-2606  
Fax:     (202)326-0289 
 
 
19. INTERNEWS (2 participants) 
 
Mr. Matt Abud,  
Internews Country Director, Sri Lanka 
m.abud@internews.org 
85A Barnes Place 
Colombo 7, 00700 Sri Lanka 
+94(0) 11 494 3680 (office) 
+94(0) 11 268 4038 (fax) 

Mr. Ivan Sigal 
Internews Regional Director, Asia 
sigal@internews.org 
17th Fl, Maneeya Centre Bldg. 
518/5 Ploenchit Road, Pathumwan 
Bangkok 10330, Thailand 
+66(0) 2652 0642 (office) 
+66(0) 2652 0643 (fax) 

 
20. IFES (1 participant) 
  
Vasu Mohan, Deputy Director 
IFES 
1101 15th Street, NW 
Third Floor 
Washington, DC    200005 
Tel: +94 112448304 
Fax: 202.452.0804 
Email: vmohan@ifes.org 
www.ifes.org
 

mailto:m.abud@internews.org
mailto:sigal@internews.org
http://www.ifes.org/
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21. IRD (1 participant) 
 
Martijn Hekman 
International Relief and Development (IRD) 
7 Jayaratna Road, Off Thimbirigasyaya Road,  
Colombo 5, Sri Lanka  
Email Address: rklein@ird-dc.org and hekman@pobox.com
Telephone Number:  Sri Lanka: 011-94-11-259-2945; Washington DC: 703-778-4285 
Fax: 011-94-11-255-6010 
 
22. ISTI (2 participants)  
 
Dr. Nimal Gunatilleke, Senior Associate,  
International Science and Technology Institute Inc. 
1820 North Fort Myer Drive 
Suite 600 
Arlington VA 22209 
Phone  703 807 2080  ext 336 
Fax         703 807 1126 
e-mail: nimal@his.com  
 
Mr. Jayantha Jayawardena. 
International Science and Technology Institute Inc. 
1820 North Fort Myer Drive 
Suite 600 
Arlington VA 22209 
Phone :  703 807 2080  ext 336 
Fax : 703 807 1126 
e-mail: romalijj@eureka.lk 
 
23. IRG (1 participant) 
 
Cynthia K. Pflugh 
Corporate Vice President  
International Resources Group (IRG) 
1211 Connecticut Ave, NW, Suite 700, Washington, DC 20036 
Tel: 1.202.289.0100  /  Fax: 1.202.289.7601 
cpflugh@irgltd.com  /  www.irgltd.com  /   
 

24. JE AUSTIN ASSOCIATES (3 participants) 

Michael Gorman 

mailto:rklein@ird-dc.org
mailto:hekman@pobox.com
mailto:cpflugh@irgltd.com
http://www.irgltd.com/
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JE Austin Associates 

mgorman@jeaustin.com 

2.Salma Peiris, Consultant, JE Austin Associates, salmas@sltnet.lk  

3. Pradeep Liyanamana, Consultant, JE Austin Associates, Pradeepl@tcp.lk  

 
25. LAND O’LAKES INC. (3 participants)  
 
Mr. Zaheer Baber 

     Land O'Land O'Lakes, Inc. 
     1080 West County Road F 

Shoreview, MN  55126 
zubaber@landolakes.com
PH:  651/494-5100 
FX:  651/494-5144 
 
Mr. Matthew Krause 
Land O'Lakes, Inc. 
Unit 402, 4/F L.V. Locsin Bldg 
6752 Ayala Aevnue, Makati City 
Metro Manila, Philippines 
mkrause@landolakes.com.ph
PH: +632 812 8810 (or 63 920 911-9758-cell) 
FX:  632 812 8904 
 
Maura Schwartz (Consultant to Land O'Lakes) 
50 SE 16th Street 
Madras, OR  97741 
mauraschwartz@mac.com
PH:   541/475-0348 
FX:  541/475-0348      
 
26. LOUIS BERGER GROUP (2 participants) 
 
Subrata Mazumder 
Director, South and South East Asia 
Sustainable Growth and Development Group 
The Louis Berger Group, Inc. 
C-6/7 Safdarjung Development Area 
New Delhi - 110016, India 
Phone: 0091-11-26532024/25/26 
Fax:  0091-11-26518807 
website: www.louisberger.com <http://www.louisberger.com> 
 
 
 

mailto:salmas@sltnet.lk
mailto:Pradeepl@tcp.lk
mailto:zubaber@landolakes.com
mailto:mkrause@landolakes.com.ph
mailto:mauraschwartz@mac.com
www.louisberger.com
http://www.louisberger.com/
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Mr. Charles Bell  
The Louis Berger Group, Inc , USA 
2445 M Street,  NW, Washington DC- 20037 - 1435 
cbell@louisberger.com 
001-202-3317775 
00331-45783920 (Paris Office) 
001-202-2930787 
00331- 45777469 
                                       
27. MACRO INTERNATIONAL (1 participant) 
 
Don Ellison 
Vice President 
MACRO International 
117825 Beltsville Drive 
Calverton MD, 20705 
(P) 301.572.0809 
(F) 301.572.0999 
 
 
28. MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL (1 participant) 
 
Mr. Adam Saffer 
Management Systems International 
600 Water St, SW 
Washington DC 20024 
Email:  lcarter@msi-inc.com
Tel. 202-484-7170 (extension 115) 
Fax 202-488-0754 
 
 
29. MERCY CORPS ( 1 participant) 
 
Josh DeWald, Country Director 
Mercy Corps 
73/3 Ward Place, Colombo 7 
Sri Lanka 
Office phone: +94 (0) 11 47 40 423 - 4 
Mobile:  + 94 (0) 77 32 154 13 
Fax:  + 94 (0) 11 268 83 52 

 
 
 
 

mailto:lcarter@msi-inc.com
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30. MSN   (1 participant) 

 
Mohan R. Wikramanayake 
4624 Reservoir Road, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20007 
U.S.A. 
Phone & Fax: 1-202-337-1438 
Mobile: 1-202-271-7267 
e-mail: mwikramayake@msn.com 
 

            Colombo address : 
 
21 Rotunda Gardens 
Colombo 3 
Sri Lanka 
Phone: 94-11-2320960 
 
 
31. NATHAN ASSOCIATES (4 participants) 
 
David N. Merrill 
Senior Vice President 
Nathan Associates Inc.  
2101 Wilson Blvd. Suite 1200 
Arlington Virginia 22201 
E-mail: dmerril@nathaninc. Com 
Tel: (703) 516-7810 
Fax: (703) 351-6162  
 
John Varley 
Chief of Party, Nathan Associates 
The Competitiveness Program 
Level 13, East Tower 
World Trade Center 
Colombo 01 
Sri Lanka 
Tel: +94112380533 Ext. 612 
Fax: +94112380534 
Web: www.competitiveness.lk 
 
3) Christa Lachenmayr 
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4) Dr. James Mudge 
 
 
  
32. RTI  INTERNATIONAL (1 participant) 
 
Ed Anderson, RTI International, 
Jakarta Stock Exchange, Building Tower 2, 
Suite 2303, Jl. Jend. Sudirman, Kav. 52-53, Jakarta, 
Indonesia 12190, 
email eanderson@rti.org, 
phone 62-21-515-2541 (ext. 16), 
fax 62-21-515-2332. 
 
 
33. TSG (2 participants) 
 
Deborah Porte  
TSG  
2300 Clarendon Blvd. Suite 1110 
Arlington Va 22201 
Phone: 703-465-5896 
Fax: 703-522-2329 
e-mail :  DPorte@tsginc.com
 
Sarasali Fonseka 
TSG 
2300 Clarendon Blvd. Suite 1110 
Arlington  Va 22201 
Phone: 703-465-5896 
Fax: 703-522-2329 
 
34. THE TIDY CENTER (1 participant) 
 
Sunimal M. Alles 
The Tidy Center Dehiwala, Sri Lanka 
AND The Women's Bank Colombo 8. 
54, Anura Mawatha, Off Anderson Road, Dehiwala. And the Women's Bank is 
Seewalipula, Colombo 8. 
Email: tidysl@wow.lk 
Telephone: 00-94-112763539 and 00-94-722826620 
 
35. THE URBAN INSTITUTE ( 1 participant) 
 
Ritu Nayyar-Stone 
Company: The Urban Institute, International Activities Center, 
2100 M. Street, N.W. Washington D.C. 20037, USA 
Email: rnayyar@ui.urban.org
Phone: + 1 202 261 5761 

mailto:eanderson@rti.org
mailto:DPorte@tsginc.com
mailto:rnayyar@ui.urban.org
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Fax: + 1 202 466 3982 
 
36. URS CORPORATION (2 participants) 
  
R. Armando Ballofet 
URS Corporation 
Denver Technological Center 
8181 East Tufts Avenue 
Denver, CO  80237 
ph. 303-694-2770 
fax 303-694-3946 
armando_ballofet@urscorp.com 
 
Mr. Steve Hunt 
URS Corporation 
Sri Lanka Australia Natural Resource Management Project (SLANRMP)  Min of 
Environment and Natural Resources 82, Rajamalwatte Rd, Battarmulla, Sri Lanka 
Phone:  (94 +11) 2885874 
Mobile:  (94) 776008126 
Fax:      (94 +11) 2885876 
steveh@sltnet.lk 
 
 
37. VEGA (1 participant) 
 
Earl W. Yates 
Executive Director 
Volunteers for Economic Growth Alliance (VEGA) 
Phone - (202) 223-7012 
Fax     - (202) 223-7240 
E-Mail   - eyates@vegaalliance.org
 
 
38. WINROCK ( 1 participant) 
 
To Be Determined 
Name of Company: Winrock International 
Street Address: 1621 North Kent Street, Suite 1200, Arlington, VA 22209 
E-Mail Address:  jgrems@winrock.org  
Phone Number:  (703) 525-9430 x3027  
Fax Number: (703) 525-1744 
 
 
39. WORLD COUNCIL OF CREDIT UNIONS ( 1 participant) 
 
Normunds Mizis 
World Council of Credit Unions, Inc. 
363/14 Pannipitya Road, Thalawathugoda, Sri Lanka 
phone:  +94 773 505009 

mailto:eyates@vegaalliance.org
mailto:jgrems@winrock.org
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fax:  +94 112 775334 
      e-mail: nmizis@woccu.org 


